NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 25 LINWOOD PLACE NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

May 16, 2022 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance

4. Consent Agenda

- a. 151-5.22 Certifying Review Of The Fiscal Year 2021 Annual Audit
- b. 152-5.22 Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A State Grant From The State Of New Jersey Division Of Highway Traffic Safety
- c. 153-5.22 Authorizing The Acceptance Of The Sale Of Auctioned Abandoned Motor Vehicles
- d. 154-5.22 Authorizing The Advertisement For Receipt Of Bids For Improvements Of Tennis Courts
- e. 155-5.22 Authorizing The Request Of Formal Quotes Under The Department Of Public Works For The Purchase And Install Of Two Snow Plows
- f. 156-5.22 Authorizing A Change In Scope To The Professional Services Agreement With CME Associates
- g. 157-5.22 Authorizing Award Of Contract BID22001 For The 2022 Road Improvement Program
- h. 158-5.22 Supporting The Establishment Of Dedicated Bike Lanes And New Traffic Patterns As Part Of The NJDOT Pavement Resurfacing And Intersection Improvement Project Along Livingston Avenue
- i. 159-5.22 Authorizing A Collective Bargaining Agreement With RWDSU Local 108 Blue Collar Division
- j. 160-5.22 Authorizing The Cancellation Of Taxes On Exempt Property Known As Block 224.02, Lots 25.01 And 25.02
- k. 161-5.22 Authorizing A Water/Sewer Credit On Exempt Property Known As Block 224.02, Lots 25.01 And 25.02
- l. 162-5.22 Amending Management Employment Agreement With Joseph Battaglia For The Position Of Acting Police Chief
- m. 163-5.22 Bill List

- 5. Approval Of Minutes
- a. Special Meeting / April 25, 2022
- 6. Ordinances / First Reading / Introduction
- a. #22-11 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 205-3, Cannabis Route 1 Corridor Overlay Zone And The Cannabis Jersey Avenue Overlay Zone
- b. #22-12 An Ordinance Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Acquire By Negotiated Agreement, Real Property
- c. #22-13 Bond Ordinance Providing for Capital Improvements For and By The Township of North Brunswick, in the County of Middlesex, New Jersey, Appropriating the Aggregate Amount of \$3,000,000 Therefor and Authorizing the Issuance of \$2,850,000 in Bonds or Notes of the Township to Finance Part of the Cost Thereof
- 7. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 8. Public Hearing
- 9. Adjourn